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 Shaft Sealing 

 Seal Application 

 

 

 

 
TPH Series boosters are designed to pump liquids that do not 
contain corrosive substances and large solid particles. 

Impeller material is Noryl. 

The balancing holes of the impellers are dynamically 
balanced, minimizing axial loads.  

Vertical shaft, multistage and closed impeller pumps. 

The discharge flange of the pump is under the motor side, 
the suction flange is on the lower body. 

Thanks to its vertical shaft structure, it takes up less space 
and saves space. 

Phase protection and sequencing relay are available in 
single pump boosters. 

It can be manufactured as standard with single, double or 
triple pumps depending on the desired operating flow rate. 

There is a water level float in single pump boosters. 

 

 

 

Different brands, types of seals and materials can be selected 
depending on the pump's operating location or the customer's request 

 

Mechanical seals are used as standard production in TPH 
Series booster pumps. 

 

 

 

   PARTS LIST MATERIAL 
 

Receiver Body GGG25/Cast Iron 

Transmitter Body GG25/Cast Iron 
 

       Shaft              AISI 304 
 

                Impeller                 Noryl 

 TPH SERIES PUMP BOOSTER DESCRIPTION 

 Customer-Specific Production 

 

 Standard Production 
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   IMAGES OF SINGLE PUMP AND TWO PUMP BOOSTER  
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TPH-M 200 

TPH-T 200 
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TPH 100/200/300/400 SERIES PUMP PART LIST 
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TPH 500/600/700 SERIES PUMP PART LIST 
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TPH SERIES PUMP CROSS SECTION PICTURE 
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SINGLE PUMP BOOSTER PART LIST 
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VERTICAL SHAFT, MULTI-STAGE BOOSTER PUMPS 

TPH SERIES 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION     DISCHARGE 

1xTPH 100-5 200 230 185  
 

 
1 1/4“ 

 
 

 
1 1/4” 

1xTPH 100-6 222 230 207 

1xTPH 100-7 244 235 228 
1xTPH 100-8 266 235 251 

1xTPH 100-9 288 235 273 

1xTPH 100-10 310 250 295 

1xTPH 100-11 332 250 317 

1xTPH 100-12 354 250 339 

220 240 

175 

7
5
 

L
 

L
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1
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L
2
 

 
 
2
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 TPH 100 SERIES SINGLE PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION     DISCHARGE 

1xTPH 200-5 225 280 207  

 
1 1/4“ 

 

 
1 1/4” 

1xTPH 200-6 253 280 235 
1xTPH 200-7 281 315 263 

1xTPH 200-8 309 315 291 

1xTPH 200-9 337 315 319 
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 TPH 200 SERIES SINGLE PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION        DISCHARGE 
1xTPH 300-4 300 300 216,5  

 
1 1/2 “ 

 

 
1 1/2” 

1xTPH 300-5 333 300 249,5 
1xTPH 300-6 366 300 282,5 

1xTPH 300-7 399 300 315,5 

1xTPH 400-4 300 300 216,5  

 
1 1/2 “ 

 

 
1 1/2” 

1xTPH 400-5 333 300 249,5 

1xTPH 400-6 366 300 282,5 

1xTPH 400-7 399 300 315,5 
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 TPH 300-400 SERIES SINGLE PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 

 

A 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION        DISCHARGE 

1xTPH 500-4 415 435 315 300  

 
2 1/2 “ 

 

 
 

 

 
     2” 

 

 
 

1xTPH 500-5 465 435 365 300 
1xTPH 500-6 510 450 410 300 
1xTPH 500-7 560 500 460 700 

1xTPH 500-8 605 555 505 700 

1xTPH 500-9 655 555 555 700 
1xTPH 500-10 705 555 605 282,5 
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 TPH 500 SERIES SINGLE PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE 
L 

LSD L1 

L1 

 

L2 A 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION     DISCHARGE 

1xTPH 550-3 360 440 260 300  

 
2 1/2“ 

 

 
2” 

1xTPH 550-4 415 500 315 300 
1xTPH 550-5 465 540 365 700 

1xTPH 550-6 510 540 410 700 

1xTPH 550-7 560 620 460 700 

1xTPH 550-8 605 630 505 700 
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 TPH 550 SERIES SINGLE PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE 
L 

LSD L1 

L1 

 

L2 A 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION     DISCHARGE 

1xTPH 600-3 365 440 265 300  
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 TPH 600 SERIES SINGLE PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE 
L 

LSD L1 

L1 

 

L2 A 
COLLECTOR 

      SUCTION     DISCHARGE 

1xTPH 700-3 245 865 145 700  

 
  3“ 

 

 
2 1/2“ 

1xTPH 700-4 319 873 219 700 
1xTPH 700-5 393 873 293 700 

1xTPH 700-6 467 917 367 700 
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 TPH 700 SERIES SINGLE PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION     DISCHARGE 
2xTPH 100-5 200 230 185  

 

 
1 1/2“ 

 
 

 
1 1/2” 

2xTPH 100-6 222 230 207 

2xTPH 100-7 244 235 228 

2xTPH 100-8 266 235 251 

2xTPH 100-9 288 235 273 
2xTPH 100-10 310 250 295 

2xTPH 100-11 332 250 317 

2xTPH 100-12 354 250 339 
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 TPH 100 SERIES TWO PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION      DISCHARGE 
2xTPH 200-5 225 280 207  
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 TPH 200 SERIES TWO PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION DISCHARGE 
2xTPH 300-4 300 300 216,5  
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 TPH 300-400 SERIES TWO PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 COLLECTOR 
SUCTION DISCHARGE 

2xTPH 500-4 
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 TPH 500 SERIES TWO PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION      DISCHARGE 
2xTPH 550-3 360 440 260  

 
3“ 

 

 
2 1/2” 

2xTPH 550-4 415 500 315 
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 TPH 550 SERIES TWO PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION      DISCHARGE 
2xTPH 600-3 365 440 265  

 
3“ 

 

 
2 1/2” 

2xTPH 600-4 415 500 315 

2xTPH 600-5 465 540 365 
2xTPH 600-6 510 540 410 

2xTPH 600-7 560 620 460 

2xTPH 600-8 605 630 505 

600 900 

1080 

6
0
 

 
L

 
 

 
L

1
 

 

 1
6
0
 

 
 

L
2
 

 

6
0
0
 

9
0
0
 

 TPH 600 SERIES TWO PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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PUMP TYPE L L1 L2 
COLLECTOR 

SUCTION      DISCHARGE 

2xTPH 700-3 245 865 145  
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 TPH 700 SERIES TWO PUMP BOOSTER BASE MEASUREMENTS 
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  SCHEMATIC INSTALLATION EXAMPLES  
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LARGE CURVATURE ELBOW 

 

 

 
 

   SCHEMATIC INSTALLATION EXAMPLES  
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 BOOSTER INSTALLATION SCHEMATIC DRAWING 
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                • SPECIAL PRODUCTION 

 
 
 
 

 TNSP series is suitable for pumping liquids that 
do not contain corrosive substances and large 
solid particles.

 Single-stage, horizontal shaft, volute body, 
end suction, closed impeller centrifugal pumps.

 There is a coupling connection between the motor 

shaft and the pump shaft.  

 Suction discharge flanges comply with TS EN 1092-
2/PN 16 standard

  Soft packing is used in mass production for sealing. 
Mechanical seal can be applied depending on the 
intended use and optionally.

  Thanks to its easily removable design, the 
pump shaft, bearing housing and seal 
application seat can be dismantled without 
removing the volute from the installation.

 The direction of rotation is counterclockwise when 

looked from the suction side.

 Bearing housings must be lubricated from outside. 

The oil indicator is located in the bearing housing.
 

 

 

 

 

 

               - 250 

            Pump Name 

      Discharge Flange  (DN) 

Impeller Nominal Diameter (mm) 
 

 Pump material and seal may change depending on the density of the pumped liquid, 
operating temperature and pressure. The impeller material is produced in bronze 
according to the required standards.

Part List Material 
Volute  Body GG25/0.6025 

Seal Housing GG25/0.6025 

Bearing Housing GG25/0.6025 

Impeller GG25/0.6025 

Shaft AISI 420/1.4021 

 

 TNSP SERIES PUMP BOOSTER DESCRIPTION 
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 WORKING AREA: 2900 rpm 

 
160 

 
140 

 
120 

 
100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

 
40 

 
30 

 
20 

10 

10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 150 200  250 300 400 500 

Flow (m3 / h) 

 

            

            

     
50-315 

 
65 -315 

 
80-315 

  

          
100 -315 

         
80-250 

   

 32-250   
40-250 

 
50-25 

 
0 

 

 
65-250 

 10 0-25 0 

             

             

             

             

 

http://www/


www. turkuazpompa.com 

38 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
120 

110 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

10 

0 

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 

 

Flow-Q-(m³/h) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
110 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

10 

0 

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 

 

Flow-Q-(m³/h) 

 

     

 

 

     

 

 M
an

om
et

ric
 H

ei
gh

t H
m

-(
m

) 
M

an
om

et
ric

 H
ei

gh
t H

m
-

(m
) 

http://www/


www. turkuazpompa.com 

39 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
110 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

10 

0 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 

 

FLOW-Q-(m³/h) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
45 

 
40 

 
35 

 
30 

 
25 

 
20 

 
15 

 
10 

 
5 

 
0 

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 

 
FLOW-Q-(m³/h) 

     

 

 

     

 

 

M
an

om
et

ric
 H

ei
gh

t H
m

-(
m

) 
 

M
an

om
et

ric
 H

ei
gh

t H
m

-(
m

) 
  

http://www/


www. turkuazpompa.com 

40 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
110 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

10 

0 
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 

 
Flow-Q-(m³/h) 

 

 
50 

 
40 

 
30 

 
20 

 
10 

 
0 

10 20 30 40 50 

Flow – Q - ( m
3
/h ) 

 

 
160 

 
140 

 
120 

 
100 

 
80 

 
60 

 

40 

0 
20 30 40 50 

Flow- Q -( m
3
/h ) 

 

 
                      60                70 

 

 

 

 

   

TNSP 65-315 ( 2900 RPM ) 

TNSP 65-315 ( 1450 RPM ) 

M
an

om
et

ric
 H

ei
gh

t H
m

-(
m

) 
   

M
an

om
et

ric
 H

ei
gh

t H
m

-(
m

) 
   

M
an

om
et

ric
 H

ei
gh

t H
m

-(
m

) 
   

http://www/


www. turkuazpompa.com 

41 

 

 

TNSP 80-315 ( 1450 RPM) 
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   • PUMP NAMING 

 
 

 

 

 TNLL series pumps are suitable for pumping 
liquids that do not contain corrosive 
substances and large solid particles. 

 They are single-stage, vertical shaft, volute 
body, can be connected to a straight pipe, end 
suction, centrifugal pumps with closed 
impellers. 

 There is a connection between the motor shaft 
and the pump shaft or shaft pass or rigid 
coupling. 

 Suction and discharge flanges comply with TS 
EN 1092-2/PN 16 standard. 

 To prevent leakage, mechanical seals are used in 
mass production. 

 Thanks to its easily removable design, the seal 
bearing, pump shaft and impeller can be removed 
without removing the volute from the installation. 

 

 

 

 
Pump Name 

       Discharge Flange (DN)                

Impeller Nominal Diameter (mm) 

 LL - 250 

 

 

Part List Material 
Volute Body GG25/0.6025 
Seal Housing GG25/0.6025 

Impeller GG25/0.6025 

Shaft AISI 420/1.4021 
 
 

 

 Pump materials may vary depending on the density of the pumped liquid, 
operating temperature and operating pressure. Optionally, the impeller 
material can be produced in Bronze. 

 TNLL IN-LINE SERIES PUMP DESCRIPTION 

   • Standart Production 

   • Special Production 
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 TNLL IN-LINE SERIES PUMP PART LIST 
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 TNLL IN-LINE SERIES INSERT SHAFT APPLICATION 
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  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                                                 *The engine should never The Motor 

should never be mounted upside down.

 

*It is the standard installation method. When 
making pipe connections, it should be paid 
attention to the suction-discharge direction. 
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• PUMP NAMING  • STANDARD PRODUCTION 

 • SPECIAL PRODUCTION 

 

 
 

 TNSP-F Series pumps are suitable for pumping 
liquids that do not contain corrosive substances 
and large solid particles.

 They are single-stage, horizontal shaft, volute 
body, end suction, closed impeller centrifugal 
pumps. 

  There is a coupling connection between the 
motor shaft and the pump shaft.

 Suction and discharge flanges comply with TS EN 1092-

2/PN 16 standard 

  Soft packing is used in mass production to prevent 
leakage. Mechanical seals can be preferred 
depending on the intended use or request.

  Thanks to its easily removable design, the 
pump shaft, bearing housing and seal housing 
can be dismantled without removing the volute 
from the installation.

 The direction of rotation is counterclockwise when 
looked from the suction side. 

 Roller bearings must be lubricated from outside. The 

oil indicator is located in the bearing housing  
 

 

 

 

 
            Pump Name 

TNSP-F 

 

- 250 

      Discharge Flange (DN) 

 
Impeller Nominal Diameter (mm) 
 

 Pump materials and seals may change depending on the density of the pumped 
liquid, operating temperature and pressure. Optionally, the impeller material can be 
produced in Bronze.

 TNSP-F SERIES PUMP DESCRIPTION 

Part List Material 
     Volute Body GG25/0.6025 
    Seal Housing GG25/0.6025 

Bearing Housing GG25/0.6025 

Impeller GG25/0.6025 

Shaft AISI 420/1.4021 
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(Operating Amount  
 

  

  

  

 

 
 

Q= Nominal Flow Percentage 
 

 

According to NFPA 20, rated flow rates of fire pumps cannot differ from the following values: 
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